COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to REFORMED PRESBYTERIAN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

LEGALENTI

R

ADDRESS CESATELLITE éITE - 5 . 4 -ADDRE.SS,CN.: SATE!_.LETE"SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELLITE ST

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homés

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

-

No: 429660

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the faciity. PW 628 — 01/41




e pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

SEP 1€ 2012

Mr. James E. Schrenk, Director of Resident Care Services
Reformed Presbyterian Women's Association

Reformed Presbyterian Home

2344 Perrysville Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 156214

Dear Mr. Schrenk:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on July 11, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed. ‘

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Hurnan Services Licensing
625 Forster Streel, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120| 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.stale.pa.us
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' VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 86 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 .
[ ikl Y

POH Name: REFORMED PRESBYTERIAN HOME ] E i \J =) | ticonse Numbex 420660

Address: 2344 PERRYSVILLE AVENUE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15214 County: Allegheny
Administrator: Jémes E Schrenk 17 r Regior: WEST
Lagal Entity Name: REFORMED PRESBYTERIAN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION !
A L s Eiald-C }jﬁgg_. H -
FYCOLTT 1 P s i
Legal Entity Address: 2344 PERRYSVILLE AYVENUE, PITTSBURGH, PA 1624dult Residential Licensing
Certificatel(s) of Occupancy
Qther
10/0/1983
City of Piltsburgh v
Staffing Hours .
Residant Suppost; O Total Dally $tatt: 16 Waking Staff: 12
BHA Docket Rumbor: Notlce: Unannpunced

Typé of Inspaction: Full

Reason{s} for Inspection{s}
Renewal

On-Slte Ingpections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
07/14/2012: Garrigan, Laurle; Mandock, Nancy

Otf-Site Inspection Dates and inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Rardom fndleators;

Resident Demogmphlc Data a8 of Inspection Dates

Liconsed Capacity; 06 Numbar of Resldenfs who:

Nuimber of Residents Served: 16
Sacured Damentla Care Unit in Home: No

Area:

Sncured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applloabla:




#0008 P,0G5 /019

AUG, 17,2012 17:23 4123214661 RP HOME
. | e e v e g
Page2of7.
Viotatlon Roport: 42868 - 07/11/2012 - Garigan, Laure 17 !
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Wastern Fleld Office |

2800.85(g) - Dirett care staff persons shall have al least 12 hours of arnualAriitinderslating 16 thainighdutes.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direct care staff person A, hired 10/06/08, only completed 5.6 hours of annual training in treining year 2011.
Ditect care staff person B, hired 08/25%03, only completed 2,0 hours of annual training In treining year 2011,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attnch pages as necessary, Remnember that you must sign and dste any atiached pages.)
inciude sleps to comact the violation dosciibed sbova and sleps o prevent a similar vitlation from cocuming again. If steps cannof be compizled

Immadiately, Include dates by which the sleps wiil be completed.

By afsolia ~ $aSG peson. A wil complele 45 hpors R *&‘M‘%
‘Q’O\" 2o aned SEL‘Q(— p&v‘&om..@ w Ml COW(ETL 7 houvvt c-(-
‘W&W\W\& “or Soil.

STefS pevsom A hus tompltfesl ¢ hoort o€ Tvawwg Lor =201,
avel, STE::QQ' eeton £ hat Cc)wt‘o(@‘(‘eae 3}\00\1 o5 '“W?JLMW@ Lor

W I,
Stakt prasons A and B wll complete o Total of

annoal TOWMGE N Teawang Yeay 2ZOAR |
w3 -{f;o{il.

By taptfix -
12 houvs 0(-

S Attachwedt A

Repeat Violation: No Date{s} of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represontative g . Qf Se /‘ o F

{Required on EVERY Fade)

A\
Printed Name and Titlo of Legal Entity Repressniative JAmES & . SCHRENE- 1 o
{Recuired on EVERY Pavel 1, pzites OF £E5iDENT CARE SERVIEES /"7/3"’ ‘2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
Verification of Legal Enfity Representative Signature ﬁw X,
(ogéa) g
Fully imptementsd ]
Partialy lmplamen_ted - Adequate Progress
Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress .S
Not Impleraented

‘The above plan of corection Is approved as of jj(’ﬂ )
ate)

S

Tha above plan of correction was approved by
{Initials)

OO




ALG,20.2012

AUG.LT . ED

14187 §.232.85462 AP 2ouP

e

?

17:2% 13E32LA€6L RE

August 17, 2012

Violaton Repost 42966
Inspection Date July 11,2012

sforned Presbyterien Wonoen's Assoeiaiion
Reformed Presbyterian Fome

234s Popryeville Avents
insburgh, DA 15214

YRegulation 2600.85(e)
Plap of Correction:

completion,

Tadividual signasuses with deres will be xequired by ali staffp

ersons docymensing taimng

#0136 2,302 /011
¢o00R 7.0313 /013,

L

Tue Director of Resident Care Services wiil yonitor the docuraeniation reguivemnents.

Fackh staff person Witl sign 1d dete theiy education plan follovnng a3 in-service.

An education aining plan is imtiated by the home u; the boginning of ack calendar yost
forall sta¥ persons. Thereds ¢ minvpum of 12 waining opw{mmug offersd over the

cthsse of the Year, Fach staff person will be requized 10 provide 2 signatu
foilowing completion of treining. The homs will contlnue ite st prashice of

providing steff training.
= g

Post tests vl be fied o sumport the swecessful cumplstion 07 oitg x
A report of compliance will be made gt &e quarierty QA maeetiog by the Direstor o1

It}

Resident Care Services, Al staff wili be informed of the defivieney end plan of

correction e a st meskog on Angist 24, 2012,

g ;ﬂfbéb é;LA/ULMAi,

. g/‘BD/a'lmﬂ

MS .TfS@/Ia\

s

K

the waining reqEmement,

8 and Jats

N

EBE I E]

AUG 30 2012

r
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* Page 3 of 7
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Viofation Raport: 42866 - 07112012 - Garrigan, Laurie 17

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

. . Iaatar t i
2500.65(g) - Direct cam staff parsons, anciliary staff persons, subsiifute per il 65355?1[ @ jeel volunteers shall be
{rafned anpualy in the following areas: %&d?f%églfgma (%c 1Tt]

(1) Fire safety completed by a fire safety expert of by a steff pursen trained by a fire safely expaft,

(2) Emergency preparedness procadures and recognition and responsé to crises and emergency situstions,

{3} Res(dent nghis.

{4) The Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P. 8. §§ 10226.101-10225.5102).

{8} Falis and accident pravention.
(6) New population groups that are being served at the home that were not previously served, if applicable,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Diroct care staff person A, hired 10/10/06, did not complets the following tralning in 2011

« Resident Rights
- Fallg and accident prevention
Direct care staff person B, hired 8/25/03, did not complete the following training in 2011;
- Resident Rights
- The Oldar Adult Protestiva Services Act
- Falis and acckient prevention

1. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages 25 necessary. Remember that you must sign &nd date any afiached pages.)
Include sleps la comect the vivlation dasciibed abave and steps to pravent 8 simifar violation from tcouring agein. if slops caniol ha campleled
immadialsly, Inciude dates by which the steps will ba complated,

Stk peton. A completeol  cetielent

By qlzofin - SESK percons A vl wil comglele all Trawavg

(‘qu\mmx.r&S ol Abto.Lse TP melvele. esvole oy r\5-rK'«t3,
Anr. Olefer Aclott Posteetve .Se,rv et At amel falls aned
acciedend™ pie venbisn,

r\éa)‘\\" ’mem\«& on 6/5-9/“2.

ms3 ‘9/3@/ =
See attachwowt
Repeat Viofation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violation{s):
Siguuture of Legal Enfity Representative . I
{Required on EVERY Page) 9‘*‘“""‘" &. 5"""""’“’{"
L
Printed Name and Tille of Logal Entity Representative JAmes £ . SeHES M Date g4 77;:0 it
{Requlted on EVERY Pane) DIEEOTUL £F PES(DENT CHRE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}
The above plan of correction {5 approved as of __ﬂwi g) Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature _3:{ I3 %
Dae

Fully implemented :
Pariially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by w3 Partially Implemanted - Inadequate Progress ™S

{Initials)
Nol implemented

g




AUG.30.2012 14308 4123214681 RP HOME ) 40136 2,003 /011
Regelaton 2600.85(g) o D AL RS NT i’ .
. Ao ehone X 3
Plas of Correction;
The following training fopics ave included in the Personal Care S1aff Bducation plan for
2004

1. Fire Safety
2. Emergency Preparedness Proccdures

3. Resident Rights

4. The Older Adult Protective Servioss Act
5 Falls and Acaident Frevention ~ N
6. Naw, Population Groups - ' a

i mane s T

The Plar of Correction addressing this violation will be identica] to te coweotion for

2600.65(e). “ '
The Dizector of Resident Care Services will moaitos the docurnentatiorn Xequiy ements.

Each staff member will sign and date theix education plan Pllowing amy training,
Post teats will be utiized and filed to support the successful completion of. the
training requirement. A report of compliznce will be made at the quarteddy QA.
mesting by the Director of Resident Care Scrvioes. ‘ _
All stafFwill be infomned of the deficicncy and plan of comection et a §taff moeting

op August 24,2012,

por. Sehrenl_ ‘
g/go/;uf;t [}E@EDWE I

AUG 30 2012 (U

M8 slalis - . By



AUG, 17,2012 17:24 4123214661 RP HOME #0008 P.007 /015

h - S S i A Paged4 of 7°
T e o e f W R B ;

viglation Report; 42986 - 07/14/2012 - Garrigan, Laurig

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coda §2600 . 1 7 PR

2600.84 - Heat sources, such as steam and hot haatlng pipes, water pipes, fixed space heaters, hot water heaters and radators
exceading 120°F that are accessible to the resident must be equipped with praiec%s gyangﬁ:mfgnﬁqﬁggn to prevent the resident
from coseing in contact with the heat source. estert rietu UIINe

. Adult flesidential Licensing

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

There are no protective guards over any of the well mounted heaters located ihroughotit the home. This includes the heating unitin
the commen shower bathroom which had o surface temperatire of 146.4 degrees Fahrenhett and the heafing unit in bedreom #2041
which had u.strface temperature of 165 degress Fahrenhelf,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION [POC) (Attach pages as nvcessary. Remomber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
inciude sleps to csrrort the viclalion Jascribed Bbove anidd staps fo prevent a simifsr viciation rom oocuTing again, I stepe cannot ba completed
immadialely, indlude dales by which the sleps wil bo completed. .

A protective 8:\3(11*0( ey bern nsTeclled o The hester

Nedr roowa T3

See. q:&'bsu:.kw C.

Repaat Violation: No Datels) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entily Representative ] 7
ired oy EVERY Page) 9«%5 5{.&4@%«&-

Printedi Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Jzmzs & Sesismni Dato 3? 'i'i' .
Requl EYERY P Dinceron of Resewawy Cane Sseviess / [rore

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

‘The above plan of comection is approved as of _I(%a%%— Verification of Legal Entity Repregentative Signature féo//&
ate]

D Fully Implemented

[] Pentiallylmplemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of carection was approved by __AS. | ] Partiallylmplomented - inadequate Progress mS
(Initiale) [ ] Netinpomented




AUG,39.20.2 14:08 52232146872 RP HOMEZE #0138
e e ELL LR YT TN
Regwiation 260,84 b acd i

Artbac one v &
Plan of Correction;

Tho plag of cotrestion is to fabricate and justel] protective guads for sach. wall
heating wsit. The Envirormental Services Department will be responsible for the
fubrication and justallatica. The protective gusrds will prevent direct contast with the
heat source. There are 30 heating units requiring sttention, Estimated cotupletion of
this project is November 30, 2012, K

All staff will bo inforned of the deficiency and plen of correction at a staff meeting
on August 24, 2012, '

- E%/Bc A0 15

EGEIVE
AUG 30 2012

ms 3t

3,204 /o011
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Violation Repot: 42986 - 07/11/2012 - Garrigan, Lauite

T A
1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2500 17200
- Outdat fled fi d
2500.1030) ad or epoiled food or dented cans may not ba use Western Field Qffice
4. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION Adult Resldential Licensing

The third fioor walk-in freszer contained the following undated foods:

*2 pork loins
*2 bags of “wedding soup* meat balls
=9 _ 40 oz packages of imitation crab meat.

3. PLANOF CORREGTiON {POC) (Attach pages as neressary. Remember that you must sign and dae any attached pages.)

Inclucie Slaps to comect the viciation doscribed sbove and sleps o prévant a similer violation froms cecining agsin. [fsteps cannot be complelad
immediately, include dales by whith lha sleps will o complafed.

See, ettachmedt B

Repeat Viotation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Signature of Lega! Entity Representative ﬁ &Sk A

{Required o EVERY Page)

' Printed Name and Titlo of Lega) Entity Representative JAmES € - SCHAEN K- Date‘ o/it N
(Roguired on EVERY Pagel  n,pecThd 6F RESipEn T CALE SERVICGES / / dos

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of cormestion is approved as of .ﬂ:‘:’ Dgte) Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signature J/39 /o‘?\
ate

m Fully Implemented S
{] Partislly implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plah of comaction was approved by oS 1 [T Ppartially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Inittals)
[] totimgemented




ARUG.3D.,2C2z 24:08 4123215861 RP HOME %0136 2.2056 /D11
P GCASCANGYWVARS ¥y

Regulation 2600.103@) Atochwend D

Plan of Correction;
A1 undated foods were removed frog the freseer and discarded at the time of the
SOIVEY,

All food that has besn yomoved from the original package and fabel shall be placed in
storage bags, labeled, and dated before being placed in the freczer.

The Dircator of Food and Nutrition prformed kitchen staff about this violafion and
plan of correction at a staff meeting on August 13, 2012. The RP Home kitchen
inspection checklist (see attached) will be vsed to audit compliance weeldy fox 6
weeks and monthly dwough Dec 31, 2012,

Al staff vl be informed of thé deficiency and plan of comestions at a staff mesting
o August 24, 2012, :

smeg, Sehngid]
' 8 -8/'51:‘- EYY-3

NEGEIWE
AUG 30 2012

By

ms 7}30/’9\
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’ ’ page 6 of 7:
Vivlation Report: 42986 - 07/11/2012 - Gardgan, Laurie ki 7 2012
. Ksf 250
1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Cads §2600 Wastarn Field Office
2600.107(a} - The adminfstrator shall have a copy and be familiar with the emargsncyrebsredideniin fopti mguniclpatity in
which the home is located.
2. DESCRIPTION QOF VIOLATIOR

The home did not have a copy of the loca! municipality's smergency preparednass plan.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Kemember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.}
inelude steps to comst tha vilation described shove &I steps 1o prevent & similar viofstion from occuring egain. If sleps cannot be compleled
framediately, include dates by which the sleps will be comploled.

The Gy of WEESLU\«&JA’J emergemty pﬂp&,mo(me_g_s (chw hay
been gosTed ot The A Sloor noviel STecfon.

ms 730 iy
See atbechwmend™ £
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative ~ . N Y
Reqylred on EVERY Page ) . &=
Printod Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Jam&s &. ScHREMNE
Dale 3 )
[Required on EVERY Page) ) ,;Radivd ¢f RESIDENT CARE SEAVICES J/ d 7/ Jord

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ~ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
Verification of Legal Enlily Representative Slgnature &7 i;gp{{?
)

Fuliy lmplemented ¥1S
Partially Implemented - Adaguate Progress

The above plan of correction Is approved as of ﬂé 2, .
a

Partially Implementad - Inadequate Pragress
Not implemented

The above plan of corraction was appraved by pAS
(nitials)

LO0H




AUG.30,2012 1£:08 4123216681 e RP HOME ,-,‘,W"i?-l?f»i;”é /011
west E
. Plag of Comection:

The Director of Resident Ceare Sepvices has acquired the pwost recent version of the . S
City of Pittsburgh’s Emergenoy Operations Plan. The Director has zeviewed and is :
Smiliar with the plan. '4 copy of the plan will be kept with the Firs and Disaster

Policy end Procedure Manual in the Director's office on the 2™ foor of the home and

0 the Administrator’s office on the 1™ floor. :

Al staff will be informed of the deficiency and plan of correction at & staff mecting
on Angust 24, 2032, .

ma/&m; - |

VEGEIWE

AUG 30 201

MS 3/30/& By
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. Y ;
Page 7of T
Violation Report: 42956 - 07/11/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie sy 17 e
1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
5 Wastern Field Office

2600.132(d) - Residents shall ba able {o evacuats the entire bullding {0 & pubiehtitdienhiingtinihiodirgingfe area designated in
writing within the past year by 3 fire safety expent within the period of time specified In writing within the pas! year by a fire safely

expert.

2. DESCRIPTICN OF VIOLATION

Three minutes l¢ the home's maximun safe evacuation thne determined by a fire safety expert on June 22, 2011; however, e
following fire drils exceeded 3 minutes: _

Date  Time Evacuation ime

of24)12 3:50PM 3 minutes, 10 seconds

4124112 11:19AM 3 minutes, 16 ssconds

5729112 4:55AM 4 minutes, 45 saconds

H10M2 115 AM 3 minutes, 15 seconds
12/8M11  2:30PM 3 minutes, 10 seconds

SHEM1  B15AM 8 minules, 15 seconds

Bf3t#l 536PM 3. minutes, 15 seconds

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PDC) (Atizch papes as necessary. Remermber that you must sige and date any aitached pages.)
Inclide steps to conpet the violation deswibnd above and steps o prevent & simdar vicfation from ocewTing sgein. 1f $tops cannol be complatad
immedigtely, include dates by which the sleps will be compfaled,

Sun. flgeiA Artachmedt

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Viclation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative : LS :
{Required an EVERY Page) 9 ) £ Sebnamt

Printad Natno and Titls of Legal Entity Representalive JAMES &, SEHRENK- | g AT S
{Required on EVERY Pagel D /RAEGTOX OF CES 1 DENT CARE SERVICES fr17fae0

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINES

The above plan of correction is approved os of -—T}(’gg:e/}'-h‘— Veiification of Legal Entity Representative Signature I,! ;o gé
3

Fully Implementeg W\S

Partially Implemented - Adaquate Progress

MS
{initals)

The above pian of sorraction was approved by Fartiatly Implemented - inadequate Progress

HIRIEES

Net Impleinented




AUG, 30,2002 24:06 412321488] RP HOME #%3\6 9{_90'1 /011
Regwistion 26060.132(d) AL AAMNR, -

WM F
®lan of Correction:

A fire safety inspootor from the City of Pittsbusgh Buvean of Fire issucd & feiter to the
home dated July 12, 2012, justifying an cvscustion time of 4 minytes for ths home.
(s¢¢ attached} A copy of the lotter was sent to The Depariment uf Public Welfare via
fax on July 16, 2012.

Staff persons conducting fire diills will be reminded that evaciation cea be to fire
safe areas behind losed smoke doors which earry 2 2 bowr fire resistance rating,

Al new yesidents of the home are educated i regard v cooperation with §ive alarm
testing, fwe dxils, apd mergenvy procedures. The Ditector of Residant Care
Services will reinforce the procedvres with each current residont individually prior to
dic staff moeting scheduled for avgust 24, 2012,

T 2ddition, the Diector of Resident Care Sexvices, Plant Maintegznce Supevisr,
and muintenance sieff ars scheduled to attend the DPW approved Trein the Trainer
Seyavaar in Pittsburgh on Seplember §, 2012,

AL staff will be infomaed of the deficiency and plan of coprection at & siaff meeting
on Apgust 24, 2012,

8&«7«9@»‘@2/%”@., '

<0‘>/ 30/5@;;

EGEIVE
AUG 30 2012

By

S "25_/30/(3\ o
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o _ Page 1A ok ?
FIRE DRILL RECORDS
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa, Gode Chapter 2600
PCH Name: REFORMED PRESBYTERIAN HOME Number; 429660
Date Time Evao THY ;{", b g Tpeivided by Fire Safety Expest

06/26/2012 08:10 AM 2 min 38 seconds

05242012 03:50 PM 3 min 10 ssconds | 7 1

051022012 022 AM 2 min 30 seconds Firo Safety Expait Suptivised
42412012 HWIAM 3 min 15 2aconds Wosiern Fielzd Otfice

032812012 04:55 AM 4 i 46 seconds Adull Residential Licensing

02/18:2012 05:46 PM 2 min 55 seconds

01192012 10:16 AM 3 min 16 seconds

1208201 0230 M 3 min 10 seconds

1rzenzan 04:40 P 2 min 45 seconds

10727/2011 11115 AM 2 min 15 seconds

0011812011 05:15 AM 5 min 15 sacands

083172041 05:35 PM 3 min 18 seconds
Inspoction Date: 741972012 j e § Se ﬁu’/ng., Page 1 of 1

SAMES E SCHPERE DifEETDr O~ LES; DENT CARE SEAV.CES

mS Fi3fta






